DOE/NASA CONTRACTOR REPORT
DOE/NASA CR-150780
INSTALLATION PACKAGE FOR CONCENTRATING S9LAR COLLECTOR PANELS
Prepared from documents furnished by
Northrup, Inc.
302 Nichols Drive
Hutchins, TX 75141
Under Contract NAS8-3225i with

1. 	 Model Numbers: The model number of the array with
which these instructions are sent is as shown on the
cover of the manual. Model number coding is explained
as follows:
NSC-01-0000
Northrup Solar Tilt Angle as indi-
Collector cated by last two
digits of Model No.
"ML: Series 	 Number of Collector
Panels in.the Array
EXAMPLE:
Model No. NSC-01-0732
"ML" 	Series
Seven Collector Panels
320 	Tilt Angle
7 x 43 = 301 Net. Sq. Ft. in the 	array
2. 	Drawings: Drawings and part numbers (at the back of
the manual) are coded as follows:
a. 	 Series 01-05-000: Final field assemblies showing
location of components fully installed in place
for operation.
b. 	 Series 01-04-000: Field sub-assemblies showing
assemblies to be accomplished in the field prior
to installing in the final location shown on
01-05-000 drawings. They also list the number
of components and parts required for that assembly.
c. 	 Series 01-03-000: Shop final assemblies showing
components as they are assembled at the factory
and shipped.
d. 	 All other number Series: Parts and miscellaneous
accessories.
3. 	 List of Materials: "List of Materials" (at the back of
this manual) specify the number of each field sub
assembly, shop final assembly, parts and components
-1
jqTVA
1.3. List of Materials (cont'd)
required for the array model number. The total number
of components, parts and accessories for the array
model is the total of those listed for all field sub
assemblies (Drawing Series 01-04-000) depicted on
"List of Materials" plus the total of all other parts
and components depicted on "-List of Materials,' not
having part or drawing numbers.in the 01-05-000 or.
01-04-000 series. For convenience, the "List of
Materials" also indicates the item number (or letter)
for each assembly or part, and references in these in
structions are made to these items. Refer to these
item numbers (or letters) in "List of Materials" for the
appropriate part of drawing number.
II. 	 RECEIVING, UNPACKING,STORAGE, HANDLING AND HOISTING:
1. 	 Receiving: Carefully unload 'and unpack parts and compo
nents as required to inspect and inventory all components,
-packages and crates. Report any shipping damage in detail
to last carrier with copy of report sent to Northrup, Inc.
Verify shipment with "List of Materials" herein provided.
Report any shortages in writing to Northrup, Inc.
2. 	 Handling: Handle and unload all materials using fork
lifts or other material handling equipment, employing
standardrecommended methods as to prevent damage to
equipment. Utilize skids and pallets provided on com
ponents to properly lift and transport components.
3. 	 Storing Components: Store in a safe location, in an
orderly, sorted arrangement and as follows:
a. 	 Open Storage: The following components (except